Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the name of assignor on the full release of trademark assignment previously recorded on Reel 001382 Frame 653. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the full release of Trademark Assignment.	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly Execution Date		Entity Type
Nations Financial Capital Corporation	FORMERLY (i.e., successor-in- interest to) US West Financial Services, Inc.	08/15/1995	CORPORATION:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	National Seating Company	
Street Address:	200 National Drive	
City:	Vonore	
State/Country:	TENNESSEE	
Postal Code:	37885-9631	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION:	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0826020	CUSH-N-AIRE BY NATIONAL
Registration Number:	0933827	CHUGGER SNUBBER
Registration Number:	1340589	CUSH-N-AIRE
Registration Number:	1509176	EASY AIRE
Registration Number:	1524405	AQUA AIRE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)660-0471

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-861-6371

Email: rprescan@kirkland.com

Correspondent Name: Renee Prescan
Address Line 1: 200 E. Randolph Drive
Address Line 2: Kirkland & Ellis LLP

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003021 FRAME: 0727

709790

0718

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60601			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Renee Prescan		
Signature:	/Renee Prescan/		
Date:	02/03/2005		
Total Attachments: 4 source=US West TM Release#page1.tif source=US West TM Release#page2.tif source=US West TM Release#page3.tif source=US West TM Release#page4.tif			

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003021 FRAME: 0728

MLD 8-25.95

09-06-1995

ER SHEET

10-40

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

IE COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS BOX ASSIGNMENTS WASHINGTON, DC 20231

Re: Registration Numbers:

826,020 933,827 1,340,589 1,509,176 1,524,405

The name of the party conveying the interest is: ١.

Nations Financial Capital Corporation

(Corporation)

energy of the energy of the second of the

P.O. Box 120013

Stamford, CT 06912-0013

The name and address of the party receiving the interest is: 2.

National Seating Company

(Corporation)

200 National Drive

Vonore, Tennessee 37885-9631

- The nature of conveyance is: Full Release of Trademark Assignment 3.
- Each trademark number against which the Release is to be filed is:

Trademark Registration No.(s)

826,020

933,827

1,340,589 1,509,176

1,524,405

The name and address of the party to whom correspondence concerning the request 5. to record the document should be mailed is:

> Kim A. Brown Sherrard & Roe, P.L.C. 424 Church Street, Suite 2000 Nashville, TN 37219

There are five (5) registrations identified in this cover sheet and the fee for recording б. the Full Release of Trademark Assignment is \$140.00 and such fee is enclosed.

049 11 09/05/95 0826020

0 481

40.00 EX

940 F1 07/05/95 0828920

0.482

100.00 CK

TRADEMARK REEL: 1382 FRAME: 0653

> TRADEMARK **REEL: 003021 FRAME: 0729**



- 7. The Full Release of Trademark Assignment that gave rise to the interest being granted in the above-referenced trademarks was executed by National Seating Company on August 15, 1995.
- 8. Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2
- To the best of the undersigned's knowledge and belief, the information contained in this cover sheet is true and correct and any copy submitted is a true copy of the original document.

Felix R. Dowsley, III

FRADEMARK RELFASE/COVER SHEETS/80330

-2-

TRADEMARK RHEL: 1382 FRAME: 0654

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003021 FRAME: 0730

The man the Contract of the Co

FULL RELEASE OF TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

The undersigned, NATIONS FINANCIAL CAPITAL CORPORATION, hereby releases any and all interest it may have in any and all trademarks owned by NATIONAL SEATING COMPANY, including, without limitation, the trademarks listed on Schedule I, and, without limiting the foregoing, fully releases the lien evidenced by that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated August 30, 1989, by and between National Seating Company and US WEST Financial Services, Inc. recorded at Reel 0668, Frame 892 with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on September 6, 1989. Said Trademark Security Agreement was assigned by US WEST Financial Services, Inc. to Nations Financial Capital Corporation by an Assignment and Assumption of Mortgage and Other Recorded Documents dated as of February 3, 1994.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF it has caused this release to be executed this $\sqrt{5}$ day of August, 1995.

NATIONS FINANCIAL CAPITAL CORPORATION

 \mathcal{D}

COUNTY OF CLUTCICITY

Personally appeared before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public within and for the State and County aforesaid,

A DE MAN with whom I am personally acquainted, and who acknowledged that he executed the within instrument for the purposes therein contained, and who further acknowledged that he is the Man without Symm of Nations Financial Capital Corporation, a corporation, and is authorized by the corporation to execute this instrument on behalf of the corporation.

Witness my hand, at office, this 15 day of August, 1995.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

MARY S. BRASSMAN

NOTARY PUBLIC

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES MAR 31, 1998

TRADEMARK REEL: 1382 FRAME: 0655

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003021 FRAME: 0731



schedule_1

National Seating Company Active U.S. Trademarks

JOARK	REG NO.	DATED
COSH H AIRE	826,020	03-21-67
CEUCGER SNUBBER	933,827	05-16-72
COSH N AIRE	1,340,589	06-11-85
RASY AIRE	1,509,176	10-18-68
NOUN AIRE	1,524,405	02-14-89

THERE ARE NO FOREIGN TRADEMARKS

RECORDED: 08/25/1995

TRADEMARK REEL: 1382 FRAME: 0656

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003021 FRAME: 0732

RECORDED: 02/03/2005